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Annex I: List of the Participants                                                                                          

No. Country/Institution Delegate Designation Email 

1 

Algeria-Ministry of 

Health 

Dr. Bourezgue Mouna In charge of External Relation Department docteurbourezgue@yahoo.fr 

2 
Dr.Kellou Mohamed El Kamel Director General of the National Institute of Public 

Health 

  

3 Dr.Rabia Lakehal  Director of Health Infrastructures Department   

4 Brunei-Ministry of 

Health 

Zahrah Hashim Director of Policy and Planning zahra.hashim@moh.gov.bn 

5 Dr. Maslina Mohsin   

6 
Comoros-Ministry of 

Health 

Dr.Chamssoudine Mohamed Director General Health Security chamssoudine_mohamed@yahoo.fr  

7 
Djibouti-Ministry of 

Health 

Bahya Mohamed Ahmed Technical Advisor bahyamoh@hotmail.com 

8 
Egypt -Ministry of 

Health 

Dr. Abeer  Abdou Mohamed Barakat Assistant of the Minister for the Primary Health care 

,Nursing and Family planning 

 

9 
Dr. Safaa Mourad Director General of  Foreign Health Affairs 

Department 

dr.safaamourad@yahoo.com  

10 

Indonesia-Ministry of 

Health 

Ambassador Bambang Guritno                                  Special Adviser for Minister of Health for 

International Cooperation and Institution 

  

11 Dr. Kirana Pritasari                                     Director of Child Health Department   

12 Dr. Minarto                                                  Director of Nutrition Department   

13 Dr. Budi Dhewajani                                 Director of Center for International Cooperation    

14 
 Head of Regional Division, Center For International 

Cooperation 

  

15 Roy Himawan                              Head of Sub Division for Evaluation and Report   

16 Dr.Dicky Budiman Head of Bilateral Cooperation Division dicky_budiman@ymail.com 

17 Dr. Subuh MPPM Secretary to DG DC & EH   

18 
Dindin Wahyudin Head of Division for Social Cultural and Non-

Government Institutions 

  

19 
Mia Virnalisi Head of Section for Economic, Social and Cultural of 

Non Alignment Movement 
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20 
Embassy of Indonesia, 

Ankara 

Hanif Salim Minister Counselor for Economic Affairs  hanifsalim@yahoo.com  

21 Starlet YK Third Secretary for Protocol and Consular Affairs   

22 Cut Silvia Staff of Indonesian Embassy   

24 
Kazakhstan -Ministry 

of Health 

Dr. Maksut Kulzhanov Director of Republican Institute of Health kulzhanov@ksph.kz  

25 Malaysia -Ministry of 

Health 

Dr.Lokman Hakim Sulaiman Deputy Director Public Health Department  

26 Dr.Ismuni Bohari  Public Health Physician ismuni@moh.gov.my  

27 
Mozambique -

Ministry of Health 

Dr. Francelina Romao Advisor to the Minister eunicavicentepires@ymail.com  

28 
Niger -Ministry of 

Health 

Amadou Adamou Health Expert adamou.nig@gmail.com 

29 
Saudi Arabia -Ministry 

of Health 

Dr. Aisha Alshammary Consultant Infectious Diseases Department amsh10@hotmail.com 

30 
Tajikistan-Ministry of 

Health 

Dr. Sadykova  Dilorom   Advisor to the Minister diloroms1959@mail.ru 

31 

Turkey -Ministry of 

Health 

Dr.Seda Usubütün   seda.usubutun@saglik.gov.tr  

32 Dr.Nuray Göksu   muberra.cosar@saglik.gov.tr   

33 Dr. Kemal Aydin   kemal.aydin@saglik.gov.tr   

34 Mübera Coşar   gokhun.oncul@saglik.gov.tr   

 
Dr. Songül Dogan   goksu.nuray@gmail.com   

35 Dr. Hasan Gökhun ÖNCÜL    songul.dogan@saglik.gov.tr   

36 
Yemen -Ministry of 

Health 

Al-Khansa Alshabi  Coordinator Health Policy Unit alkhansa.alshabi@yahoo.com 

37 
OIC GS 

Dr. Razley Mohd Nurdin Director General S&T Department razley@oic-oci.org    

38 Al-Farabi Ydyryshev  Professional Officer S&T Department farabi@oic-oci.org  

39 
IDB Group 

Dr. Albashier Sallam  Manager, Health Division asallam@isdb.org   

40 Hisham A. Fakha Senior Project Officer HFakha@isdb.org  

41 ISESCO Dr. Bammoun Aicha Specialist of Science Programs abammoun@isesco.org.ma  

42 COMSTECH Dr. Mohammed Ali Mahesar Assistant Coordinator General  astcogen@comstech.org  

43 WHO-EMRO Dr. Mohammad Assai Regional Advisor ASSAIM@emro.who.int  
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44 UNFPA Marta Diavolova Partnerships Advisor diavolova@unfpa.org  

45 UNICEF Ayman Abulaban  Country Representative, Turkey aabulaban@unicef.org  

46 Global Fund Beatrice Makar Senior Partnerships Liaison Officer beatrice.makar@theglobalfund.org   

47 

SESRIC 

Prof. Savas Alpay Director General salpay@sesric.org  

48 Nabil M. Dabour Director Research Department ndabour@sesric.org   

49 Mazhar Hussain Senior Researcher mhussain@sesric.org  

50 Kenan Bagci Researcher kbagci@sesric.org  

51 Nadi Serhan Aydin Researcher nsaydin@sesric.org  

52 Umut Unal Researcher uunal@sesric.org  

53 Ahmet Akif Demirbas Research Assistant aademirbas@sesric.org  
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